
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040546-2025 

Contract

Replacement Boiler Plant and Distribution Works - Kirk
Sandall Junior School

BRIGHTER FUTURES LEARNING PARTNERSHIP TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040546
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0511e7  
Published 16 July 2025, 2:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BRIGHTER FUTURES LEARNING PARTNERSHIP TRUST

Hungerhill School Hungerhill Lane

Doncaster

DN32JY

Contact

Teresa Ladley

Email

od@brighterfutureslpt.com

Telephone

+44 1302892930

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040546-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040546-2025
mailto:od@brighterfutureslpt.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Companies House

07939747

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.brighterfutureslpt.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement Boiler Plant and Distribution Works - Kirk Sandall Junior School

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42160000 - Boiler installations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Invitation to tender for the replacement of boiler plant, distribution, hot and cold water
distribution and rectification works including decoration etc.

https://www.brighterfutureslpt.com/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42161000 - Hot-water boilers

42164000 - Auxiliary plant for use with boilers

44600000 - Tanks, reservoirs and containers; central-heating radiators and boilers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

Kirk Sandall Junior School

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Replacement Boiler Plant and Distribution Works - Kirk Sandall Junior School. A full
specification has been provided to all contractors who have requested.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-020814

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Seddon Construction Ltd

Plodder Lane, Edge Fold

Bolton

/Notice/020814-2025


Page 5 to 6

BL4 0NN

Email

enquiries@seddon.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1204570400

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

03578140

Internet address

https://seddon.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £345,939

mailto:enquiries@seddon.co.uk
https://seddon.co.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Brighter Futures Learning Partnership Trust

School Bungalow, Hungerhill School

Doncaster

DN3 2JY

Email

executivepa@brighterfutureslpt.com

Telephone

+44 1302892937

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:executivepa@brighterfutureslpt.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T19:06:54+0100
	TCPDF




